Spec. No. JENF243A-9143A-01                                                              P.1/6
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD.
Reference Only
Chip Ferrite Bead BLM18□□□□□WH1D
Murata Standard Reference Specification[AEC-Q200]
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to Chip Ferrite Bead for Automotive Electronics BLM18_WH Series based on
AEC-Q200.

Part Number
Impedance ()
(at 100MHz)(*1)
(refer to below comment)
Rated
Current
(mA)
DC Resistance
( max.)
ESD Rank
  Initial
 Values
 Values
 After
 Testing  Typical at 125℃ at 150℃
 BLM18AG471WH1D 470±25% 470 1000 500 0.20 0.26
1B
 BLM18AG102WH1D 1000±25% 1000 200 200 0.70 0.8
 BLM18KG260WH1D 26±25% 26 2000 1200 0.032 0.037
6
 BLM18KG300WH1D 30±25% 30 1850 1100 0.035 0.040
 BLM18KG700WH1D 70±25% 70 1650 1000 0.047 0.057
 BLM18KG101WH1D 100±25% 100 1500 900 0.055 0.065
 BLM18KG121WH1D 120±25% 120 1500 900 0.055 0.065
 BLM18KG221WH1D 220±25% 220 1400 800 0.080 0.090
 BLM18KG331WH1D 330±25% 330 1250 700 0.110 0.125
 BLM18KG471WH1D 470±25% 470 1100 600 0.160 0.175
 BLM18KG601WH1D 600±25% 600 1000 500 0.180 0.195
 BLM18KG102WH1D 1000±25% 1000 800 450 0.230 0.245

 Operating Temperature : -55°C to +150°C                Storage Temperature  : -55°C to +150°C
Rated Current is derated as as shown
in the right figure depending on the operating temperature.